Valley Line West LRT





Construction Notice

Sidewalk Removals on Stony Plain Road between 151 & 154 Streets AREA 4

This is a supplemental notice for work previously mentioned in the following notice: <u>Lane</u> Reductions and Traffic Shift on Stony Plain Road between 144 & 154 Streets

On or around June 20, Marigold Infrastructure Partners will begin removing sidewalks on the south side of Stony Plain Road between 151 and 154 Streets.

Sidewalk removals will occur between 10 a.m. and 10 p.m. and access to local businesses will be maintained.

To maintain access, Marigold crews will remove the portion of the walkway closest to the road during business hours and remove the portion closest to business entrances once those businesses have closed for the day. Once the sidewalk has been removed, a temporary walkway will be installed.

Pedestrian traffic on Stony Plain Road between 151 and 154 Streets may be detoured to the north side of Stony Plain Road outside of business hours.

Construction is expected to last one week.

Stony Plain Road between 151 & 154 Streets



To accommodate this work, the public will be impacted in the following areas:

- Access to businesses on Stony Plain Road will be maintained.
- Pedestrian traffic on the south side of Stony Plain Road between 151 and 154 Streets may be detoured outside of business hours.
- A temporary walkway will be installed once the concrete sidewalk has been removed.
- This work is expected to last one week.
- There will be noise associated with this work. Every effort will be made to reduce the impact to the public.

Marigold Infrastructure Partners is committed to following all City of Edmonton bylaws and regulations and has obtained an overnight roadwork permit so that work can take place during nighttime hours to minimize major daytime traffic disruptions. *City of Edmonton Bylaw C14600.

The information in this bulletin is current to June 14, 2022. Please note that all dates are approximate and weather dependent. We thank you for your patience during construction of the Valley Line West LRT project. Marigold Infrastructure Partners is excited to be a part of Edmonton's economic recovery.

Contact Us

Marigold Infrastructure Partners (for construction inquiries)

Visit: marigoldinfra.ca

Email: public@marigoldinfra.ca

Call: 780-412-2183

City of Edmonton (for general project inquiries)

Visit: edmonton.ca/valleylinewest Email: lrtprojects@edmonton.ca

Call: LRT Projects Information Centre at 780-496-4874 (voicemail)